Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. A-10051 PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): MIZUKOSHI, Suguru SATO, Motoyasu KATO, Hiroyuki OKUMOTO, Hidehumi TANAKA, Kotaro	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Newfrey LLC Address: 1207 Drummond Plaza			
Execution Date(s): 5/11/04, 5/11/04, 6/1/04, 6/01/04. 6/01/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Request to add Omitted Assignee to an Assignment Document previously recorded at reel 015664 frame 0963.	City: Newark State: Delaware Country: U.S Zip: 19711 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/810,828 filed March 29, 2004 Additional numbers attached? Yes No.				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Nelson H. Shapiro Registration No.: 17,095 Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 1751 Pinnacle Drive Suite 500 City: McLean	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
State: Virginia Zip; 22102 Phone Number: 703/610-8687 Fax Number: 703/610-8686 Email Address:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1165 Authorized User Name Nelson H. Shapiro			
9. Signature: Nelson H. Shapiro Nelson H. Shapiro Name of Person Signing	Date <u>January 6, 2006</u> Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			

Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheer) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO, P.O. Elex 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017170 FRAME: 0043 Continuation of Box 2:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (FORM PTO-1595) CONTINUATION SHEET

Receiving Party		
Name (line 1) <u>Honda Giken Kogyo K.K.</u>		<u>I</u>
Name (line 2) I		<u> </u>
Address (line 1) 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome		<u> </u>
Address (line 2) Minato-ku		<u> </u>
Address (line 3) Tokyo 107-8556, Japan		<u> </u>
Receiving Party		
Name (line 1) I	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Name (line 2) [<u></u>
Address (line 1) [<u>I</u>
Address (line 2) [<u> </u>
Address (line 3) l		
Receiving Party		
Name (line 1) !		I
Name (line 2) I		<u>I</u>
Address (line 1) I		I
Address (line 2) I		<u>_</u>
Address (line 3) I		I

PATENT REEL: 017170 FRAME: 0044

ORIGINAL	Do-	rt No.:	A-10051
CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	_		U.S. DEPA

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENT	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office I		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(les): Suguru MIZUKOSHI Moto	yasu SATO	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
Hiroyuki KATO	yasu SA10	Name: Newfrey LLC			
Hidehumi OKUMOTO		Address: 1207 Drummo	nd Plaza		
Kotaro TANAKA	'	Addioss: ========			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · · · · · ·		
Assignment □	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement □	Change of Name	City: Newark	State/Prov.: Delaware		
☐ Other		Country: <u>U.S.</u>	ZIP: <u>19711</u>		
Execution Date: 5/11, 5/11, 6/1, 6/1, 6/	1/04	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) □ Yes ⊠ No		
Application number(s) or patent num	nbers(s):	-	····		
If this document is being filed togeth		the execution date of the ap	pplication is:		
	g date	B. Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No.	g vaic	D. 1 0.0.11 (10.15)			
10/810,828 Mar	ch 29, 2004				
	Additional numbers	 □ Yes 🗷 No			
5. Name and address of party to whon	n correspondence	C T-t-lb-y-t-s-relland	News and notes to involved.		
concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Nelson H. Shapiro		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ 40,00		
Registration No. 17,095		- ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.		credited or debited t			
1751 Pinnacle Dr., Suite 5		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account numbe	r:		
City: McLean	State/Prov.: VA	50-1165	·		
· —	ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page If paying by deposit account)		
	DO NÓT	USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy		
Nelson H. Shapiro			August 6, 2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3 Date		
Т	otal number of pages including (over sheet, attachments, and			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Tredemark Office
P.O, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017170 FRAME: 0045

Sole/Joint Inventors Worldwide A-10051

<u>Assignment</u>

Assignin	<u>en</u> e	
WHEREAS, I/WeSuguru MIZUKOSHI, Hiroyuki KA	<u>TO, Hidehumi OKUMOTO, Kotaro TANAKA,</u>	
Motoyasu SATO have made an invention entitled ANTIVIBRATION CLAMP FOR ELONGATED OBJECTS		
have made an invention entitled <u>ANTIVIBEATION OF</u> for which I/We have executed an application for Letters	Patent of the United States on	
or which i/yve have executed an application for Lett	ers Patell of the Officer States on	
March 29, 2004 under Application No. 10/8	10,828, and	
	to e	
WHEREAS, Newfrey LLC ("ASSIGNEE", or a corporation or other business entity duly registered address is 1207 Drummond Plaza, Newark, Delaware corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, w 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan, desire townership shares, the entire right, title, and interest in application, and any Letters Patent of the United State	d in the State of <u>Delaware</u> , whose postal 19711, and <u>Honda Giken Kogyo K.K.</u> a hose postal address is <u>1-1, Minami-Aoyama</u> to acquire, as joint ASSIGNEES, with equal the United States in and to the invention, the	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEES, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;		
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;		
AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated		
below.	in the range (hi) that	
Signature: >uguru 19184 boshi	Signature: <u> Iroyuki</u> #ato	
Signature: Sugara Miza boshi Date: 11, May, 64		
Fuli Name: Suguru MIZUKOSHI	Full Name: <u>Hiroyuki KATO</u>	
Address: c/o Pop Rivet Fastener K.K.	Address: <u>c/o Pop Rivet Fastener K.K.</u>	
1-7, 6-Chome, Higashishukogo	1-7, 6-Chome, Higashishukugo	
Utsun <u>omiv</u> a-shi	Utsunomiya-shi	
<u>Tochigi-ken, Japan</u>	Tochigi-ken, Japan	

PATENT REEL: 017170 FRAME: 0046

. .

RECORDED: 01/06/2006

Signature: 1 <u>Sixtefumi</u> Obsumato Date: 1. Jun. 04 - "	Signature: <u>Kotaro Tanaka</u> Date: 1. Jun, '04
Date: 1. Jun. 04 4	Date: / Jun, '04
Full Name: Hidehumi OKUMOTO	Full Name: Kotaro TANAKA :
Address: c/o K.K. Honda Gijutsu Kenkyujo	Address:c/p K.K. Honda Gijutsu Kenkyuĵo
4-1, 1-Chome, Chuo	4-1, 1-Chome, Chuo,
Wako-shi, Saitama-ken	Wako-shi, Saitama-ken
<u>Japan</u>	Japan
Signature: <u>Motoyasu Sato</u> Date: 1. Jan , '09	Signature:
Full Name: Motovasu SATO	Full Name:
Address: c/o K.K. Honda Gijutsu Kenkyujo	Address:
4-1, 1-Chome, Chuo	
Wako-shi, Saitama-ken	
Japan	

PATENT REEL: 017170 FRAME: 0047